



## Mangles Bay Personal Watercraft Area Access Conditions of Use & Code of Conduct

The Australian Jet Sport Boating Association in conjunction with West Oz Jet Sports Association has been granted Lot 1 Pt Peron Road License deed by the Minister of Transport in WA for <u>vehicular</u> access onto Mangles Bay PWC Beach for Club Based PWC Sporting activities.

This License has Strict Conditions of Use

- Vehicle Access is permitted in Daylight hours ONLY
- Vehicle Access is permitted for West Oz Jet Sports Association members & their Sporting Activities ONLY
- The Vehicular Access Gate must be locked after EVERY access entry
- . All indemnity to The Australian Jet Sport Boating Association & West Oz Jet Sports is waived

The Licensee being the Australian Jet Sport Boating Association and West Oz Jet Sports are responsible for

- Maintenance of Vehicular Gate
- Maintenance of Access Road and all signage on Lot 1 Pt Peron Rd
- Environmental controls of pollutants, rubbish & graffiti on Lot 1 Pt Peron Rd

The Department of Transport have requested association public liability insurance to the value of \$20 million to cover these West Oz Jet Sports access control activities within Lot 1 Pt Peron Road.

This PLi coverage can only be valid for West Oz Jet Sports Association members with applicable Australian Jet Sport Boating association License-Membership

## **WAIVER RELEASE & INDEMNIFICATION**

In consideration of the acceptance of my membership or participation in events with the Australian Jet Sports Boating Association.

1.

- I waive all claims that I may have against the Australian Jet Sports Boating Association Inc, its officers, directors, members, volunteers, employees, agents and sponsors, or its executors, administrators, heirs, successors or assigns (the organizers), and release them from all claims for death, injury or damage arising out of my participation in their club, their event and its related activities, together with any costs, including legal fees.
- I agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the organizers against damage arising out of my participation in the events and its related activities.
- 2. I agree to comply with all the rules, regulations and instructions of the organizers.
- 3. In the event of injury or illness during participation, I consent to receive medical treatment, which may be deemed advisable by the organizers.
- 4. I acknowledge that I have sole responsibility for my personal possessions and equipment during all the events and activities.
- 5. I hereby permit the free use of my name and picture in any broadcasts, telecasts and the press including website as they pertain to the Australian Jet Sports Boating Association their events and activities.
- 6. I understand that my membership or entry fee is non-transferable and not refundable.
- 7. I agree to have my personal details recorded and used by the Australian Jet Sports Boating Association and related parties for further communications of future related events.

West Oz Jet Sports Association Charter: West Oz Jet Sports Charter

Australian Jet Sport Boating Association Code of Conduct: http://www.ajsba.org.au

If you DO NOT agree and aspire to these types of Values DO NOT PROCEED WITH ANY FURTHER MEMBERSHIP APPLICATIONS